

Japan Customs Brokers Association

Toranomon YHK Bld. 8F,

2-3-20, Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0001 JAPAN

Tel: 81-3-3508-2535 Fax: 81-3-3508-7796

March 28, 2024

Atten: Ms. Carol West,

Secretary,

International Federation of Customs Brokers Associations

Dear Ms. Carol,

Japan Customs Brokers Association is pleased to announce its candidacy to host the next IFCBA Conference in Japan.

The approximate timing and location of the event is as follows:

Date: Monday, March 24, 2025 - Thursday, March 27, 2025 or

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 – Friday, March 28, 2025

<The conference schedule can be 3 or 4 days during the above period and details of meeting dates to be discussed.>

Place: Kyoto International Conference Center, Kyoto City

If all of IFCBA members approves of our candidacy, we would like to discuss the details with IFCBA secretariat later.

Sincerely yours,

Seisaku Okafuji

President

Japan Customs Brokers Association

Toranomon YHK Bld. 8F,

2-3-20, Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo,

105-0001 JAPAN